PHILIPPINE NATIONAL BANK "Annex C"
List of Top 20 stockholders
As of November 30, 2023

Name No. of Shares Percentage

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)

KEY LANDMARK INVESTMENTS, LTD.
TRUE SUCCESS PROFITS LIMITED
CARAVAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION
SOLAR HOLDINGS CORPORATION

PRIMA EQUITIES & INVESTMENTS CORP.

LEADWAY HOLDINGS, INC.

INFINITY EQUITIES, INC.

PIONEER HOLDINGS EQUITIES, INC.
MULTIPLE STAR HOLDINGS CORP.
DONFAR MANAGEMENT LIMITED
UTTERMOST SUCCESS LIMITED
MAVELSTONE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORPORATION
KENROCK HOLDINGS CORP.

FIL-CARE HOLDINGS, INC.

FAIRLINK HOLDINGS CORP.

PURPLE CRYSTAL HOLDINGS, INC.
KENTRON HOLDINGS & EQUITIES CORP.
FRAGILE TOUCH INVESTMENTS, LTD.
IVORY HOLDINGS, INC.

ALLMARK HOLDINGS CORP.

204,899,819
133,277,924
82,017,184
82,017,184
82,017,184
71,765,036
65,310,444
61,512,888
34,254,212
30,798,151
30,747,898
30,233,288
29,575,168
29,510,390
26,018,279
25,450,962
25,207,795
24,404,724
24,361,225
22,696,137
20,761,731
20,724,567

13.4293183514
8.7351549618
5.3754799765
5.3754799765
5.3754799765
4.7035449794
4.2805052168
4.0316099824
2.2450518506
2.0185385055
2.0152448787
1.9815168766
1.9383831001
1.9341374918
1.7052613973
1.6680789310
1.6521415472
1.5995075519
1.5966565883
1.4875252238
1.3607425155
1.3583067535

Total

1,157,562,190

75.8676666329




